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WCC Staff Contact Listing 
 

NAME POSITION DIRECT TEL E-MAIL 

Samuel Kobia General Secretary 
+41 22 791 6284 

(+41 22 791 6285) 
Sam.Kobia@wcc-coe.org 

Georges Lemopoulos Deputy General Secretary  
+41 22 791 6288 

(+41 22 791 6280) 
Yorgo.Lemopoulos@wcc-coe.org 

General Secretariat 
Catherine Christ-Taha 
Ursula Zierl 
Simone Ergas 

 
Assistant to the General Secretary 
Administrative Assistant 
Administrative Assistant 

 
+41 22 791 6118 
+41 22 791 6285 
+41 22 791 6280 

 
Catherine.Christ_Taha@wcc-coe.org 
Ursula.Zierl@wcc-coe.org 
Simone.Ergas@wcc-coe.org 

William Temu 
Associate General Secretary 
Programme 

+41 22 791 6502 
(+41 22 791 6123) 

William.Temu@wcc-coe.org 

Aruna Gnanadason 
Executive Director 
Planning and Integration (PMER) 

+41 22 791 6026 
(+41 22 791 6129) 

Aruna.Gnanadason@wcc-coe.org 

Jean-Nicolas Bazin 
Interim Coordinator 
Finance, Services and Administration 

+41 22 791 6093 
(+41 22 791 6123) 

Jean-Nicolas.Bazin@wcc-coe.org 

Mark Beach 
Director 
Communications 

+41 22 791 6018 
(+41 22 791 6110) 

Mark.Beach@wcc-coe.org 

Martin Robra 
Director 
WCC and Ecumenism in the 21st Century 

+41 22 791 6029 
(+41 22 791 6203) 

Martin.Robra@wcc-coe.org 

Jacques Matthey 
Director 
Unite, Mission, Spirituality and Evangelism 

+41 22 791 6302 
(+41 22 791 6302) 

Jacques.Matthey@wcc-coe.org 

Elenora Giddings Ivory 
Director 
Public Witness 

+41 22 791 6012 
(+41 22 791 6224) 

Elenora_Giddings.Ivory@wcc-coe.org 

Hielke Wolters 
Director 
Justice, Diakonia and Responsibility for 
Creation 

+41 22 791 6317 
(+41 22 791 6209) 

Hielke.Wolters@wcc-coe.org 

Ioan Sauca 
Director 
Education and Ecumenical Formation 
(Bossey) 

+41 22 960 7341 
(+41 22 960 7371) 

Ioan.Sauca@wcc-coe.org 

Shanta Premawardhana 
Director 
Inter-religious Dialogue and Cooperation 

+41 22 791 6306 
(+41 22 791 6313) 

Shanta.Premawardhana@wcc-coe.org 

(tel number) = assistant’s tel number 


